
Week ending: 12th May 2023 

I have come that they may have life 
and have it to the full John 10:10 

OUR CURRICULUM. 
Next week your child will be learning about: 

RECEPTION Making fruit kebabs 

 Year ONE Safety and Well Being 
here 

 
Safety and well being 

 

Year TWO 

Year THREE Well being 

Year FOUR Healthy living 

 
Year FIVE Healthy eating 

 
Year SIX Healthy mind, healthy body 

 

WEEKLY CELEBRATIONS. 

STAR OF 

THE WEEK 

WOW 

WORK 

ORATOR OF 

THE WEEK 

RECEPTION Anna-Ofelia Graysen Daisy 

Year ONE Chiara Teddy Curtis 

Year TWO Lylalou Sophie Amy 

Year THREE Marcy Poppy Robbie 

Year FOUR Ella Brandon B Yomna 

Year FIVE Heath Tomas Henley 

Year SIX All of Year 6! 

HOUSE POINTS. 
Congratulations to this week’s 

winning house! 
House Points 

Kestrels 300 

Eagles 271 

Hawks 220 

Falcons 213 

EXTRA CELEBRATIONS. 

Well done to Berie in Year 6 for winning a silver medal 
at the South Open Tumbling competition at the 
weekend!  

 

Thank you to Parsa in Year 4 for kindly donating a 
Birthday Book this week and well done for completing 
his, ‘Hour of Code’ award. 

 

Well done to Noah and Ben H in Year 5, who won 
their first hard-ball cricket match for the Royal Ascot 
Cricket Team last weekend. 

 

Well done to Louis in Yr1 for achieving a Red Stripe 
Belt in Kickboxing. 

 

Well done to Charlie in year 3 for achieving player of 
the training session. 

 

Thank you to Evie, Katie, Jack and Rudy for reading 
their prayers today on honesty. 

 

Well done to Sam in Year 2 for his trophy and medal 
for brilliant football.  

MEET THE TEAM. 
Each week, our head pupil will interview staff so we can 

learn a little more about the team here at Winkfield St Mary’s. 

Q: What is your name and role at WSM? 

A: Miss Gallagher, TA in Reception Class 

Q: How long have you worked at WSM? 

A: 3 years 

Q: What is your favourite thing about WSM? 

A: Everyone working as a team 

Q: What do you enjoy doing in your spare time?  

A: Look after my children, cooking, walking and listening to music 

Q: Please tell us about yourself? 

A: My favourite colour is purple 

Date Event 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Hanna Mala 

Monday 15th- Friday 19th May Safety & Well-Being Week 

Monday 15th- Friday 19th May Walk to School Week 

Friday 26th May  Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June HALF TERM 

Wednesday 7th June  Bag 2 School Collection 

Monday 12th June  Year 4 Trip 

Friday 23rd June  Class Photos 

Wednesday 28th June  Junior Music Festival 

Friday 30th June  Sports Day 

Friday 14th July  Year 6 Trip 

Friday 21st July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.15pm 

2023-24 

Friday 1st September  Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Wednesday 18th October  Harvest Service 4pm 

Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October HALF TERM 

Monday 30th October  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 13th December Christmas Service 4pm 

Friday 15th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2024 

Tuesday 2nd January  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 3rd January  SPRING TERM STARTS 

Monday 12th — Friday 16th February HALF TERM 

Monday 19th February  Inset Day — School closed 

Thursday 28th March  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

 

 


